

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6217/2009

M. CHANDRE GOWDA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DEPTY.COMNR., BANGALORE RURAL DISTT. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 07-02-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pranav Jain, Adv.
Mr. Trideep Pais, Adv.
Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Vardhan Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Devik Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Omung Raj Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the
signed order.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6217 OF 2009

M. CHANDRE GOWDA

APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, BANGALORE
RURAL DISTRICT AND ORS.

RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the judgment and order passed by the High Court in view of the liberty granted by the High Court to the appellant to approach the Civil Court.

Accordingly, the appeal is dismissed.

The civil suit, if filed within a period of eight weeks from today, shall not be dismissed on the ground of limitation.

All issues are left open.

.....J.
[S.A. BOBDE]

.....J.
[L. NAGESWARA RAO]

NEW DELHI,
FEBRUARY 07, 2018.